AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1300 (As amended by A01755) Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GROVE

Printer's No. 1760

1	Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 15 and 16
2	(A01755)
3 4 5	Amend Bill, page 92, lines 9 and 10, by striking out "during the" in line 9 and "seven days prior to an election in line 10
6 7 8	Amend Bill, page 92, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "shall maintain at least one ballot return" in line 13 and "location, and" in line 14
9 L0 L1	Amend Bill, page 92, line 14, by striking out " <u>an</u> <u>additional</u> " and inserting <u>a</u>
12	Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 19 and 20
13	(A01755)
14 15 16	Amend Bill, page 92, line 15, by striking out " $\underline{100,000}$ " and inserting $\underline{50,000}$
L7	Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 9 and 10
18	(A01755)
19 20 21 22	Amend Bill, page 106, line 28, by striking out "during the seven days prior to an election" Amend Bill, page 107, lines 1 and 2, by striking out "shall maintain at least one ballot" in line 1 and "return"
23 24 25 26	<pre>location and" in line 2 Amend Bill, page 107, line 2, by striking out "an additional" and inserting</pre>
27 28 29	a Amend Bill, page 107, line 3, by striking out "100,000" and inserting 50,000